FORN PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)

RECORDATION FORM

OKD.	A	UN	r	11/1/	
TR	AD	EN	1A	$\mathbf{R}\mathbf{I}$	

08 - 1	į	4	_	2002
--------	---	---	---	------

MENT OF COMMERCE ent and Trademark Office



OMB No. 0651-0011	TM:10585 & 10586					
	sioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	102189244 s or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
1. I tame of conveying party	()-					
Calgon Corporation		Name: Ondeo Nalco Company				
	812102	Y do and Addresses				
	☐ Association	Internal Address:				
☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership	☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: Ondeo Nalco Center				
X Corporation-Delaware	_ Limited 1 at the 1 smp					
		City: Naperville State: Illinois ZIP: 60563-1198				
		T. V. M. (16) elden alde				
	ying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes X No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association				
3. Nature of conveyance:		General Partnership				
		☐ Limited Partnership				
X Assignment	□ Merger	X Corporation-State Delaware				
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	□ Other				
□ Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic				
		representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)				
Execution Date: August 1 20	102	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No				
4. Application number(s)		ANI TA				
ii rippii amou (o)						
A. Trademark Applicat	ion No. (s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)				
		- 00.040				
		798,919 1,556,259				
		1,330,239				
	Additional numbers attach	ed? 🗆 Yes X No				
		ed? Yes X No				
	rty to whom correspondence	registrations involved:				
concerning document sh	ould be mailed:	registi ations involved.				
Name: Kelly L. Cummin	gs					
Patent & Licensing Dep		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00				
Internal Address: Onde		,				
		☐ Enclosed				
		V Authorized to be abouted to denotit account				
		X Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: Ondeo N	alco Center	8. Deposit account number: 14-0105				
City: <u>Naperville</u> State: <u>I</u>	Hinois 71D: 60563-1108	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
13/2002 IMIFILER 00000251 140	\					
	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE				
FC:481 40.00 CH						
Color on)					
9. Statement and signatur	re.	nation is true and correct and any attached convice true				
copy of the original do		nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true				
topy of the original do	<i>⁴</i>					
Kelly L. Cummings, Reg. No. 39,646 Name of Person Signing Kelly L. Cummings, Reg. No. 39,646 Signature Date						
Total	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3					

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment"), entered into as of 1st. day of August , 2002 (Effective Date"), is by and between Cal Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at Ondeo Na Center, Naperville, Illinois, 60563 ("Assignor"), and Ondeo Nalco Company, a Delaw corporation, having its principal place of business at Ondeo Nalco Center, Naperville, IL 60 ("Assignee").	lgon alco vare
WHEREAS, Assignor has used, adopted or acquired rights to the VANTAGE tradema (U.S. Registration Nos. 798,919 and 1,556,259), including all registration rights and rights to and recover for past infringement; and	
WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and the VANTAGE trademarks.	d to
NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment by the Assignee to the Assignor One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest and to the VANTAGE trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business in connection which such trademarks are used, and with any and all renewals and extensions of registrations for the VANTAGE trademarks that may be secured under the laws now or herea in effect in the United States and in other countries.	y of y to st in with the
Calgon Corporation By: Title: P.M. HARKER PRESIDENT Date: 8-1-0 2	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this /st day of august, 2002.	
Notary Public: Sherry a. Binetty Type or Print Name: Sherry A. Binetty	
"OFFICIAL SEAL" Sherry A. Blinetti NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: APRIL 10, 2006	

O/Lglpat/Trademark/Forms/Assgnment Vantage.doc

RECORDED: 08/12/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002562 FRAME: 0008